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05.10500 Rear winch mount CFMoto CForce 450 / 520 (2022-...)  

SPECIFICATION 
 

Pos. Description Code Amount 

1 Winch adapter 05.10501K 1 

2 Trailer connector holder 05.9806 1 

3 Winch fairlead holder 05.1202 1 

4 U-bolt M8x26 OT.05.01.005 4 

5 Bolt M5x40 ISO7380 OT.02.03.008 3 

6 Washer Ø5 DIN125 OT.04.01.010 3 

7 Washer Ø8/20 SFS3738 OT.04.03.030 8 

8 Washer Ø10 DIN125 OT.04.01.040 1 

9 Nyloc nut M5 DIN985 OT.03.02.020 3 

10 Nyloc nut M8 DIN985 OT.03.02.040 8 
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05.10500 Rear winch mount CFMoto CForce 450 / 520 (2022-...)  

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 

Step 1  Install fairlead to fairlead holder 05.1202 and then install fairlead holder 

 with winch to adapter 05.10501K. Use bolts supplied with winch.   
 

      
 

 
 

Step 2  Remove original hitch receiver and trailer connector.    

   Remove original connector holder plate. 
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Step 3  Reinstall rear differential bottom bolt, use Ø10 washer under original nut. 

 

 
 

Step 4  Place the adapter against the ATV and install original bolts and nuts through

   the fixing points behind the adapter. Do not tighten bolts! 
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05.10500 Rear winch mount CFMoto CForce 450 / 520 (2022-...)  

 

Step 5  Install trailer connector to holder (Pos.2). After that install the winch adapter

   and trailer connector plate (Pos.2) to the ATV. Tighten bolts, installed in 
   previous step, lastly. 
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05.10500 Rear winch mount CFMoto CForce 450 / 520 (2022-...) 
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